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THE LIST OF CHANGES OF THE OCCUPATIONAL CLASSIFICATION
BETWEEN 1965 AND 1970 POPULATION CENSUS

1970 Population Census
Scientific reseachers
Judical workers
Registered accountants
Religious workers
Authors, reporters and editors
Miscellaneous professional and technical
workers
Cultural and social sciences researchers
Architects
Civil engineers ——
Computer processing technicians
Other engineers-and technicians
Nutritionists

1965 Population Census

¢

(5) Other professional wofkers

29  Scientific research workers

6 Civil engineers and architects

8 Other technicians and engineers

A part of 23 Other medical and public health
technicians

Other judicial workers <31 Other ju diclal workors
. A part of 32 Registered accountants and pa-
: tents agents
Registered ‘accountants and licenced tax A part of 32 Registered accountants and patent
accountants agents
Kindergarten teachers
Teachers of blind, dumb and protective
schools
Fine artists, designers and photographers

12 Teachers; special school and kinder-garten

A part of (4) Artists and public entertainers
A part of (4) Artists.and public entertainers

Musicians, stage artists and professional
8 P <A part of (40) Miscellaneous services workers

sportsmen

Authors

Reporters and editors 28  Literateurs, authors and reporters
Sculpture artists and art craftsmen ————————24  Fine artists

Professional ‘sportsmen (A Professional
and technical workers)

Private teachers .
Professional and technical workers not—— 37
elsewhere classified

Government officials : : ‘
Directors of company@ (6) Managers and officials
Other managers and administrators

Directors of public enterprise k
Directors of other corporation
Managers and administrators not else- ——43
where classified

Out-door clerical workers <A part of (7) General cerica) workers
, : A part of (8) Other clerical and related work-

261 Professional athletes (X Service workers)

Other professional workers

40 Directors of other corporations

Other managers and administrators

General clerical workers
Other out-door clerical workers
Key punchers
Operators of electronic machinery

44  General clerical workers

58
67

73
77
78
90
(23)

95

(24)

105

28
29

128
129

(30)

130
131
144

159
163
164

166
169
170

174

175
213

217

227
235
236
237

244

" Joiners, cabinet makers and related wood
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Clerical workers in transportation —————47  Station clerks in railway
A part of 51 Wholesale dealers
-A part of 60 Other sales and related workers
A part of 60 Other sales and related workers

Junk dealers

Other sales related workers

Timber fellers and loggers 64  Timber fellers

Timber collectors and log transporters 65  Log transporters

Sand, gravel and clay collectors ——————77  Sand and gravel collectors
Workers operating land transport ———————(14) Workers operating land transport

Steamn locmotive engineers

. . . 82
Electric locomotive engineers and steam<<__ 83  Electric locomotive engineers

locomotive engineers

Workers operating marine and air trans- ——(15) Workers operating marine transport
port

Boatmen and canalmen

. 94
Workers operating other transport not<95 Other workers operating transport

elsewhere classified

Metal processing, machine repairing and
>(19) Metal processing, machine repairing and

assernbling workers

assembling workers:
General machine assembling and repairing

workers ;
General machine assemblers 118 Machine assemblers
General machine repairmen 119 Machine repairmen

(20) Electric and electronic machine repairing
and assembling workers

Electric machine assembling and repair-
ing workers

Electric machine assemblers and repairmen . ; .
; /,_,>120 Electric machine repairmen and assemblers
Semi-conductor products makers

Optical  instrument - assemblers and 133 Optical instrument assemblers
repairmen

Kimono makers

Embroiderers 151 Other textile fabric workers

Other textile fabrics workers

A part of 161 Others wood, bamboo, grass and
Chippermen < vine products workers
A part of 162 Pulp makers

154 Cabinet makers and related wood workers

workers

Ship carpenters A part of 155 Ship and wagon carpenters

A part of 155 Ship and wagon carpenters
Other wood, bamboo, grass and vine< 157 “Geta” {clog) makers
products workers A part of 161 Others wood, bamboo, grass and
vine products workers
A part of 162 Pulp makers
202 Oil and fat makers
. 204  Salt makers :
Other chemical products workers 205 Other chemical products workers
Trackmen 242 Railway construction laborers

Electrical equipment fitters ;
Telephone and telegraph@’ﬂl Other electrical workers
Other electrical workers

. . 228 Tewelers, goldsmiths and silversmiths
. e [ :

Jewelers, goldsmiths, silversmiths, shell, <929 Shell, horn and tusk makers

horn and tusk makers

Pulp makers and paper makers
0il and fat of animals or plants makers
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251 Package wrapper

254 Packers and wrappers

J. Protective service workers

(48) Protective service workers —
264 Guards, watchmen and janitors

266 Domestic maids (resident)
(50) Personal service workers

238 Prackers and wrappers

IX Protective service workers

(38) Protective service workers

250 Guards, watchmen and door-keepers
252, Domestic maids

(51) Miscellaneous service wor_kers?_ A part of (40) Miscellaneous service workers

269 Barbers

270 Beauticians
273 Cooks

274 Bartenders

275 Servants, waiters and waitresses

276 Barmaid and cabaret waitresses
284 Sweepers and garbage men

280 Other personal service workers

282 Superintendents of lodging, apartment
house and matrons /
285 Miscellaneous service workers

258 Barbers, beauticians and manucurists

256 Cooks and bartenders

> 257 Servants, waiters and waitresses

266 Janitors

267 Other miscellaneous service workers



