Appendix 3 THE LIST OF CHANGES OF THE OCCUPATIONAL CLASSIFICATION BETWEEN 1965 AND 1970 POPULATION CENSUS

	1970 Population Census		1965 Population Census		
(1)	Scientific reseachers				
(4)	Judical workers				
(5)	Registered accountants	- (5)			
(7)	Religious workers	\rightarrow (5)	Other professional workers		
(8)	Authors, reporters and editors	/			
(11)	Miscellaneous professional and technical workers				
2	Cultural and social sciences researchers		Scientific research workers		
8	Architects Civil engineers	 6	Civil engineers and architects		
9	Civil engineers				
11	Computer processing technicians	- 8	Other technicians and engineers		
12	Other engineers and technicians —				
18	Nutritionists —				
			echnicians		
23	Other judicial workers	 31	Other judicial workers		
		—Ар	art of 32 Registered accountants and pa-		
1			ents agents		
24	Registered accountants and licenced tax—				
	accountants	a	gents		
25	Kindergarten teachers	-12	Teachers; special school and kinder-garten		
30	Teachers of blind, dumb and protective schools		2 - dovinos, apostas osmoos una minuos gurcon		
(9)	Fine artists, designers and photographers —	—A part of (4) Artists and public entertainers			
(10)	Mandalana atana antiata and macfassional	A part of (4) Artists and public entertainers			
(10)	Musicians, stage artists and professional <	A pa	art of (40) Miscellaneous services workers		
33	Authors — Reporters and editors — Reporters — Reporter	20	The second second second		
34	Reporters and editors	28	Literateurs, authors and reporters		
35	Sculpture artists and art craftsmen	24	Fine artists		
40	Professional sportsmen (A Professional—		Professional athletes (X Service workers)		
	and technical workers)				
44	Private teachers —	20			
45	Professional and technical workers not	>37	Other professional workers		
	elsewhere classified				
(12)	Government officials —				
, -	Directors of company and corporation	> (6)	Managers and officials		
	Other managers and administrators				
48	Directors of public enterprise	40			
49	Directors of other corporation	- 40	Directors of other corporations		
52	Managers and administrators not else-	<u> 43 </u>	Other managers and administrators		
	where classified				
(16)	Out-door clerical workers		rt of (7) General clerical workers		
(10)	Out-Good cionical workers		art of (8) Other clerical and related work-		
= 0		e	rs in a graph of the control of the		
53	General clerical workers				
57	Other out-door clerical workers		General clerical workers		
60	Key punchers		네다. 생생은 집안에 얼굴을		
61	Operators of electronic machinery		医牙髓 医圆霉素的 在李二氏病等 连		

58	Clerical workers in transportation	_47 \$	Station clerks in railway		
	Junk dealers	- A part	of 51 Wholesale dealers		
67	Junk dealers	- A part	of 60 Other sales and related workers		
73	Other sales related workers	– A part	of 60 Other sales and related workers		
77	Timber fellers and loggers —	-64 T	Timber fellers		
78	Timber collectors and log transporters —	- 65 I	Log transporters		
90	Sand, gravel and clay collectors -		Sand and gravel collectors		
(23)		-(14) V	Workers operating land transport		
•	Electric locomotive engineers and steam	-82 S	Steam locmotive engineers		
95	locomotive engineers	~83 I	Electric locomotive engineers		
(24)	Workers operating marine and air trans- port	-(15) V	Workers operating marine transport		
	•	[94_	Boatmen and canalmen		
	Workers operating other transport not elsewhere classified	-95	Other workers operating transport		
(28)	Metal processing, machine repairing and				
	assembling workers		Metal processing, machine repairing and		
(29)	General machine assembling and repairing	;	assembling workers		
	workers	110	Machine accomplant		
128	General machine assemblers ————————————————————————————————————	110 ·	Machine repairmen		
129	Electric machine assembling and repair-	(20)	Electric and electronic machine renairing		
(30)	ing workers	— (20)	and assembling workers		
130	Electric machine assemblers and repairmen				
1.51	Seill-Collade of Dioducts makers -				
144	Optical instrument assemblers and —	133	Optical instrument assemblers		
	repairmen				
	Kimono makers				
163		 151	Other textile fabric workers		
164	Other textile fabrics workers				
		—A par	t of 161 Others wood, bamboo, grass and		
166	Chippermen	vin	vine products workers		
		—A par	t of 162 Pulp makers		
169	Joiners, cabinet makers and related wood— workers	134	Cabillet makers and related wood workers		
170	Ship carpenters —	— A par	t of 155 Ship and wagon carpenters		
			t of 155 Ship and wagon carpenters		
174	Other wood, bamboo, grass and vine		'Geta'' (clog) makers		
	products workers	A par	rt of 161 Others wood, bamboo, grass and		
			ne products workers		
175			t of 162 Pulp makers		
213	Oil and fat of animals or plants makers	202	Oil and fat makers		
217	Other chemical products workers	_ 204	Salt makers		
4 1 <i>i</i>		- 205	Other chemical products workers		
227		— 242	Railway construction laborers		
235		221	Other electrical workers		
236		⇒ 221	Other electrical workers		
231	7 Other electrical workers	220	Jewelers, goldsmiths and silversmiths		
244	4 Jewelers, goldsmiths, silversmiths, shell, <	228 229	Shell, horn and tusk makers		
	horn and tusk makers	227	Miori, morn and tobat materia		

251	Package wrapper	238	Prackers and wranners
254	Packers and wrappers ————————————————————————————————————		the second secon
J. P	rotective service workers —	- IX P	rotective service workers
(48)	Protective service workers —	- (38)	Protective service workers
264	Guards, watchmen and janitors	- 250	Guards, watchmen and door-keepers
266	Domestic maids (resident)	-252 ∂	Domestic maids
(50)	Personal service workers Miscellaneous service workers	– A pa	rt of (40) Miscellaneous service workers
269	Barbers — Beauticians — Beauti	- 258	Barbers beauticians and manucurists
270	Beauticians —	230	Darooto, ocauticiana and manucunsts
273	Cooks —	- 256	Cooks and bartenders
274	Bartenders —		
275	Servants, waiters and waitresses	- 257	Servants waiters and waitresses
276	Barmaid and cabaret waitresses	231	bolvantes, waitors and warriosses
284	Sweepers and garbage men	_266	Janitors
280	Other personal service workers		
282	Superintendents of lodging, apartment	≥267	Other miscellaneous service workers
	house and matrons		
285	Miscellaneous service workers		